#### 502428606 07/22/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Felix Amold	12/17/2009
Evgenij Skrynski	12/11/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COR PUMPS + COMPRESSORS AG
Street Address:	Bolzstrasse 4
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70174

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13863139

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022862-9136-US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Price
Signature:	/david r. price/
Date:	07/22/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=13587050\_022862-9136-US00\_Assignment\_-\_inventors\_to\_cor\_pumps\_-\_as\_filed#page1.tif source=13587050\_022862-9136-US00\_Assignment\_-\_inventors\_to\_cor\_pumps\_-\_as\_filed#page2.tif source=13587050\_022862-9136-US00\_Assignment\_-\_inventors\_to\_cor\_pumps\_-\_as\_filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030849 FRAME: 0231 OP \$40.00 13863139

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. R.327724-2

his is an As	signment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
X	United States Patent Application Se	rial No. 12/531,186
	Date of Execution: 12/17/2009	9 , 12/11/2009 Date of Filing: December 31, 2009
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.
	United States Patent No(s).	
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.
	Other (specify)	
itle of the I	์ หบ <i>อ</i> ทย์เอท	
mor of else I	0000000xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	
	Phi 18	UD OD MOTOR
	PUI	MP OR MOTOR
00000/10000000000000000000000000000000	······································	
nventors (a	ssignors)	
nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn	Name	Address
Felix ARN	OLD	Langenthalerstrasse 33, 69239 Neckarsteinach, Germany
Evgenij Sł	KRYNSKI	Dietrich-Bonhoefer-Strasse 20, 71229 Leonberg, Germany
		`
		·
Assignee		
A40000XX	Name Address	
COR PUN	APS + COMPRESSORS AG	Bolzstrasse 4, 70174 Stuttgart, Germany
**************************************		

[Page 1 of

PATENT

AS03A/REV02

REEL: 030849 FRAME: 0232

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. R.327724-2

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	,
Felix ARNOLD	× Helle Windel ,	< 17,12,09
Evgenij SKRYNSKI		
		<u> </u>
,		
		***************************************
		MARKALL.

[Page 2 of

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030849 FRAME: 0233

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. R.327724-2

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Felix ARNOLD	2
Evgenij SKRYNSKI	×/4/2= 11.12.2009

PATENT [Page 2 of REEL: 030849 FRAME: 0234